Minimum Day for 4-5 starts at the same time, but
release is at 1:10 p.m. (250 minutes)

Arboga Elementary School
2023-2024 Bell Schedule

. . . 5% Grade:

Transitional Kindergarten/Kindergarten: Start 8:15-10:20 (125)

Start 8:15-10:00 (105) Recess 10:20-10:30

Snack/Recess  10:00-10:15 10:30-11:40  (70)
10:15-10:50  (35) Lunch 11:40-12:15

Lunch 10:50-11:30 12:15-2:20 (125) (320)
11:30-12:40  (70) (210)
12:40-1:10 (extended day) Minimum Days for 2023-2024 School Year are:

Wednesday Minimum Days:
August 23, 30; September 13, 20, 27; October: 4, 11, 18;

November 1, 15, 29; January 10, 24, 31; February 7, 28;

Minimum Day is the same for TK/Kindergarten

1% Grade: March 6, 13, 20; April 10, 17, 24; May 8, 15, 29
Start 8:15-10:00 (105) Friday Minimum Davs:
Recess 10:00-10:15 December 1, 6, 15: May 24, 31
10:15-11:05 (50) Parent Teacher Conferen re Minimum D
Lunch 11:05-11:45 November 27-December 1
11:45-1:05 (80) Last Week of School Minimum Days: May 28-31
Recess 1:05-1:15 *Minimum Day starts at 8:25 for grades K-3
1:15-2:20 (65) (300)

Minimum Day for 1%-3" starts at 8:25 and release is at

1:10 p.m. (230 minutes)

284 Grade:
Start
Recess

Lunch
Recess

34 Grade:
Start
Recess
Lunch
Recess

4% Grade:
Start

Recess

Lunch

8:15-9:40
9:40-9:55
9:55-11:20
11:20-12:00
12:00-1:05
1:05-1:15
1:15-2:20

8:15-9:40
9:40-9:55
9:55-11:20
11:20-12:00
12:00-1:05
1:05-1:15
1:15-2:20

8:15-10:20
10:20-10:30
10:30-11:40
11:40-12:15
12:15-2:20

(85)
(85)
(65)

(65) (300)

(85)
(85)
(65)

(65) (300)

(125)
(70)

(125) (320)

o, 74 8% Grade Regular Day Schedule:

1* Period 8:15-9:01
2" Period 9:04-9:50
Nutrition Break 9:50-10:00
3" Period 10:03-10:49
4" Period 10:52-11:38
5™ Period 11:41-12:27
Lunch A/Cougar Time

Cougar Time/Lunch B

6™ Period 1:28-2:14
7% Period 2:17-3:03

(46)
(46)

(46)
(46)
(46)

12:27-1:02 Lunch 1:05-1:25 CT
12:30-12:50 CT 12:50-1:25 Lunch

(46)
(46)

(360 w/ passing & 20 minute Cougar Time)

6, 7%, 8% Grade Minimum Day Schedule:

1% Period
2" Period
3" Period
Nutrition Break
4" Period
5% Period
6™ Period
7™ Period

Lunch A/Cougar Time 12:13-12:47 Lunch 12:50-1:10 CT
Cougar Time/Lunch B 12:16-12:36 CT 12:36-1:10 Lunch

8:15-8:45
8:48-9:18
9:21-9:51
9:51-10:01
10:04-10:34
10:37-11:07
11:10-11:40
11:43-12:13

(30)
(30)
(30)

(30)
(30)
(30)
(30)

(248 w/ passing & 20 minute Cougar Time)






