Arboga Elementary School 2023-2024 Bell Schedule

Transitional Kindergarten/Kindergarten:

Start	8:15-10:00	(105)
Snack/Recess	10:00-10:15	
	10:15-10:50	(35)
Lunch	10:50-11:30	
	11:30-12:40	(70)(210)
	12:40-1:10	(extended day)

Minimum Day is the same for TK/Kindergarten

1st Grade:

Start	8:15-10:00	(105)
Recess	10:00-10:15	
	10:15-11:05	(50)
Lunch	11:05-11:45	
	11:45-1:05	(80)
Recess	1:05-1:15	
	1:15-2:20	(65) (300)

Minimum Day for 1st-3rd starts at 8:25 and release is at 1:10 p.m. (230 minutes)

2nd Grade:

Start	8:15-9:40	(85)
Recess	9:40-9:55	
	9:55-11:20	(85)
Lunch	11:20-12:00	
	12:00-1:05	(65)
Recess	1:05-1:15	
	1:15-2:20	(65) (300)

3rd Grade:

Start	8:15-9:40	(85)
Recess	9:40-9:55	
	9:55-11:20	(85)
Lunch	11:20-12:00	
	12:00-1:05	(65)
Recess	1:05-1:15	
	1:15-2:20	(65)(300)

<u>4[™] Grade</u> :		
Start	8:15-10:20	(125)
Recess	10:20-10:30	
	10:30-11:40	(70)
Lunch	11:40-12:15	
	12:15-2:20	(125) (320)

Minimum Day for 4-5 starts at the same time, but release is at 1:10 p.m. (250 minutes)

5th Grade:

Start	8:15-10:20	(125)
Recess	10:20-10:30	
	10:30-11:40	(70)
Lunch	11:40-12:15	
	12:15-2:20	(125) (320)

Minimum Days for 2023-2024 School Year are:

Wednesday Minimum Days:

August 23, 30; September 13, 20, 27; October: 4, 11, 18; November 1, 15, 29; January 10, 24, 31; February 7, 28; March 6, 13, 20; April 10, 17, 24; May 8, 15, 29

Friday Minimum Days:

December 1, 6, 15: May 24, 31

Parent Teacher Conferences are Minimum Days all week:

November 27-December 1

Last Week of School Minimum Days: May 28-31

6th, 7th, 8th Grade Regular Day Schedule:

1 st Period	8:15-9:01	(46)		
2 nd Period	9:04-9:50	(46)		
Nutrition Break	9:50-10:00			
3 rd Period	10:03-10:49	(46)		
4 th Period	10:52-11:38	(46)		
5 th Period	11:41-12:27	(46)		
Lunch A/Cougar Time	12:27-1:02 Lun	ch 1:05-1:25 CT		
Cougar Time/Lunch B	12:30-12:50 CT	12:50-1:25 Lunch		
6 th Period	1:28-2:14	(46)		
7 th Period	2:17-3:03	(46)		
(360 w/ passing & 20 minute Cougar Time)				

6th, 7th, 8th Grade Minimum Day Schedule:

1st Period		8:15-8:45	(30)
2 nd Period		8:48-9:18	(30)
3 rd Period		9:21-9:51	(30)
Nutrition Break		9:51-10:01	
4 th Period		10:04-10:34	(30)
5 th Period		10:37-11:07	(30)
6 th Period		11:10-11:40	(30)
7 th Period		11:43-12:13	(30)
T 1 A /C	TC:	10 10 10 47 1	1 10

Lunch A/Cougar Time 12:13-12:47 Lunch 12:50-1:10 CT Cougar Time/Lunch B 12:16-12:36 CT 12:36-1:10 Lunch (248 w/ passing & 20 minute Cougar Time)

^{*}Minimum Day starts at 8:25 for grades K-3